

46th Annual State Leadership Conference March 13 -15, 2024

2024 EXHIBITOR Information

- Exhibitor space is \$450.00 (credit card payments will have a non-refundable processing fee added)
- Payment Deadline: March 8, 2024
- Exhibitor space will include one 6' table w/2 chairs per purchased exhibitor space
 - o Your Display(s) must be contained within your exhibitor space
 - You may NOT hang or tape anything to the walls or ceiling
 - Use only free-standing forms
 - You will be responsible for any damages to the property.
 - SC HOSA, Conference, Hotel, or the Convention Center are not responsible for any loss or damage, no matter how caused, to any samples, displays, properties, or personal effects brought into the Hotel, and/or for the loss of equipment, exhibits or other materials left in meeting rooms/hallway.
- ➤ All exhibitors will be listed in our online conference program and conference app
- SC HOSA State Leadership Conference EXHIBITOR hours:
 - o Wednesday, March 13th-3 6 PM (optional)
 - Thursday, March 14th-8 AM 5 PM (mandatory)
 - o Friday, March 15^{TH} 8 -11 AM (OPTIONAL)



CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE....



46th Annual State Leadership Conference March 13 -15, 2024

Check-in times are:

- Wednesday (3/13) from 1 6 PM at the registration table located in the foyer outside of Ballroom C
 - OR -
- Thursday (3/14) starting at 7:30 AM at the registration table in the foyer outside Meeting room 3 (Headquarters)
- Please refrain from setting up before the "check-in" process.
 Failing to comply may lead to a request to move to another table.
 - Your space/table will be assigned to you upon check-in
- Exhibitors will get a packet containing all essential conference details and a copy of the conference schedule.
- A conference schedule, a conference map, and the most up to date information about the conference can be found on the <u>State Leadership Conference page</u> of our website.
- ➤ To obtain contact details for students and advisors, please have a method in place at your table to gather this information. SC HOSA is unable to provide contact information for students, advisors, school programs.
- Should you have any questions, please contact, Amanda Wilson, schosa@outlook.com

SC HOSA is looking forward to seeing you there!